

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.15077 OF 2025

Digitally signed
by
HUSENBASHA
RAHAMAN
NADAF
Date:
2025.11.20
14:43:42 +0530

B. T. Bhadare (Deceased) through Subhash ...Petitioners
Jagannath Pansare & Ors.

Versus

The State of Maharashtra and Ors. ...Respondents

Mr. Prafull Shah a/w. Ms. Gunjan Shah for the Petitioners.
Mr. N.C. Walimbe, Addl. GP a/w. Mr. A.K. Naik for the
Respondent/State.

**CORAM: SUMAN SHYAM &
M. M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATED: 19th NOVEMBER, 2025.

PC:-

1. Mr. Shah, learned counsel for the Petitioners seeks time to file rejoinder.
2. Stand over 3rd December, 2025.
3. Ad-interim order granted earlier, if any, to continue till the next date.

(M. M. SATHAYE, J.)

(SUMAN SHYAM, J.)