

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL WRIT PETITION NO. 15077 OF 2025

B.T. Bhadare (deceased) through :
Subhash Jagannath Pansare and Ors. Petitioners
v/s.
The State of Maharashtra and Ors. Respondents

Ms. Gunjan Shah for the Petitioners.
Shri. N.C. Walimbe, Addl.G.P. a/w. Ms. Sulbha Chipade, AGP for
the Respondent – State.

**CORAM: A.S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.**

DATED : 10th FEBRUARY, 2026.

P. C. :-

- 1) Stand over to 26th February, 2026.
- 1.1) To be listed under the caption 'for admission'.
- 2) Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till then.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)

PREETI
HEERO
JAYANI

Digitally signed by
PREETI HEERO
JAYANI
Date: 2026.02.13
18:33:54 +0530