

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.15077 OF 2025

B. T. Bhadare (Deceased)
Through Subhash Jagannath PansarePetitioner
Vs.
The State of MaharashtraRespondent

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1646 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO.15077 OF 2025**

The State of MaharashtraApplicant
Vs.
B. T. Bhadare (Deceased)
Through Subhash Jagannath PansareRespondent

Mr. Prafulla Shah, Advocate with Ms. Gunjan P. Shah for the Petitioner.
Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl. G. P with Mr. N. M. Mehra, AGP for the
Respondent-State.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, JJ.
DATE : 26th FEBRUARY, 2026.**

PC:-

- 1) In view of deliberation in the Court, learned Addl. G.P
Mr.Walimbe seeks time to take instructions.
- 2) At his request, stand over to 12th March, 2026.
- 3) Ad-interim relief, if any granted earlier, to continue till the next
date.

(SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.)

(A.S. GADKARI, J.)