

VINA
ARVIND
KHADPE

Digitally signed by
VINA ARVIND
KHADPE
Date: 2026.03.18
19:57:12 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 15077 OF 2025

B. T. Bhadare (deceased)
Thr. Subhash Jagannath Pansare and ors. ..Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & ors. ..Respondents

**WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.1646 OF 2026
IN
WRIT PETITION NO. 15077 OF 2025**

The State of Maharashtra .. Applicant

In the matter between

B. T. Bhadare (deceased)
Thr. Subhash Jagannath Pansare and ors. ..Petitioners
Versus
The State of Maharashtra & ors. ..Respondents

Mr. Prafulla Shah i/b. Ms. Gunjan Shah for the Petitioners.
Mr. N. C. Walimbe, Addl. GP with Mr. P. V. Nelsonrajan, AGP for the
Respondent – State.

**CORAM : M. S. KARNIK &
S.M. MODAK, JJ.**

DATE : 18th MARCH 2026

PC :

1. We have heard the learned counsel for the Petitioner.

2. At the request of the learned AGP, list the matter on 26th March, 2026, to enable him to take instructions.
3. The matter is part heard.
4. Interim order, already in operation, shall continue to operate till the next date.

(S.M. MODAK, J.)

(M. S. KARNIK, J.)